consideration of the premises contained hereinabove and

in consideration of the sum of Rs. gg,00,000/- (Rupees

Eighty eight lakhs only) paid by the purchaser to the

Vendor as appended hereinbelow in the Merno of
consideration on or before execution ofthese presents (the

receipt of the sard sum ofRs. 88,00,0001 (Rupees Eighty

eight lakhs only). the Vendor doth hereby adrnit and

acknowledge and of and from the same and every part

thereof doth forever. acquit, release and discharge and the

said Purchaser). The Vendor doth hereby grant, sell.

assign, release. convey and assure unto the said purchaser